SAVANNAH SOLO FINAL RESULTS #8 OCTOBERFEST
10/2/2021
TOTAL REGISTERED: 91, WITH TIMES: 91

SS - Super Street - Entries:5 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff
1 SS| 67| Craig Tomeo 2016 Porsche Cayman GT4 RRN 61.080 64.931(2) | 63.820(1) |61.425 | 60.696 | 60.696

2 SS | 777 | Yanchong Zhang 2021 Chevrolet Corvette 66.521 67.694(1) |67.487(1)69.385(1) [67.011(1) | &nbsp | 66.521 | (5.825)
3 SS| 77| Tobias Eisentrager | 2020 Tesla Model 3 RRN 67.335 67.076 66.817 68.611 68.455 | 66.817 | (0.296)
4 SS| 8| (L)Connie Register |2019 Chevrolet Z06 Corvette 74.605(2) | DNF 77.055(4) | 69.926(1) | 71.362(2) | &nbsp |69.926 | (3.109)
5 SS 7 | Carl Elder 2017 Chevrolet Corvette Grand Sport | 83.494 79.720(3) |73.936 DNF 76.872(2) | &nbsp |73.936 | (4.010)
1 AS | 152 | Justin Dantis 2003 Chevrolet Z5 206 62.417 61.211 60.936 67.198(3) | 62.753(1) | &nbsp |60.936

2 AS| 52|Jozsef Nemes 2003 Chevrolet Corvette 66.284(1) | DNF 63.623 61.678 61.841 &nbsp |61.678 | (0.742)
BS - B Street - Entries:2 Trophies:1

1 BS 2| Donald Lowe 2018 Bitchin Camaro 1LE 65.649(2) | 61.261 68.654(4) | 61.793 61.622 &nbsp |61.261

2 BS| 43|Ryan Josey 2017 BMW M2 72.690 71.934 70.665 DNF 69.758 &nbsp | 69.758 | (8.497)
CS - C Street - Entries:9 Trophies:3 Times Total Diff
1 CS| 33/|(L)Laura Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 66.822(1) | 63.834 66.972(2) [ 63.755(1) | 63.180 | &nbsp | 63.180

2 CS| 39|Don Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 64.616 |65.255(1) |66.546(1)|66.206(1)|65.245 | &nbsp |64.616 | (1.436)
3 CS| 72|Lee Long 2017 Fiat 124 Spider Abarth RRN DNF 70.392 68.534 68.274 67.301 | 67.301 | (2.685)
4 CS| 97| Willard (Bill) Hoyle |2002 Honda S2000 DNF 71.703(2) |RRN 68.826 69.725(1) | 69.324 | 68.826 | (1.525)
5 CS| 98/ (L)June Hoyle 2002 Honda S2000 85.541(2) | 79.810(1) |76.565 |74.646 |&nbsp &nbsp | 74.646 | (5.820)
6 CS | 906 | Quincy Schultz 1998 BMW Z3 94.656 80.587 77.676 78.533 76.562 &nbsp | 76.562 | (1.916)
7 CS| 11| Nicholas Stacy 1998 BMW Z3 83.828 80.816 80.995 79.020 79.670 &nbsp | 79.020 | (2.458)
8 CS| 55| Perry Allmond 2007 Mazda Miata 86.628 |85.936 84.157 |84.969 |82.824 |&nbsp |82.824 ((3.804)
9 CS| 1|David Campbell 1998 BMW Z3 102.879 |98.288 92.223 [87.005 [85.364 |&nbsp |85.364 |(2.540)
DS - D Street - Entries:2 Trophies:1 i

1 DS 4 | Christian Moorcroft | 2003 Infiniti G35 73.027 73.187(2) |75.755(3) | 71.222(1) | 73.244(2) | &nbsp | 71.222

2 DS| 69|Mike B 2021 Honda Civic 83.755(1) | 76.910(1) | 73.229 72.709(1) | 71.878(1) | &nbsp |71.878 | (0.656)
ES - E Street - Entries:3 Trophies:1

1 ES| 51| Dustin Culbreth 1998 BMW Z3 68.521(1) | 66.461 64.874 65.098 DNF &nbsp | 64.874

2 ES| 84| Chi(Oscar) Kwong |2001 Mazda Miata 65.481 68.197 68.103 66.731 75.702(2) | &nbsp | 65.481 | (0.607)
3 ES 5| Tommy Culbreth 1998 BMW Z3 DNF 82.245 78.768 82.484(2) | 77.889 &nbsp | 77.889 | (12.408)
FS - F Street - Entries:6 Trophies:2

1 FS| 10| Grey H Minshew 2013 BMW M3 69.049 69.027 DNF 68.930 68.894 &nbsp | 68.894

2 FS 7 | William Stoddard 2011 Chevrolet Camaro 73.648 DNF 75.183(2) | 72.669(1) | 72.970(1) | &nbsp | 72.669 | (3.775)
3 FS| 117 | Josh Smith 2005 Chrysler Crossfire 72.970(1) | 100.645(5) | 87.036(1) | 85.354 | 84.034 | &nbsp |72.970 |(0.301)
4 FS| 17| Matthew Smith 2005 Chrysler Crossfire 81.643 75.635 75.034 77.124 75.031 &nbsp | 75.031 | (2.061)
5 FS| 67 |Jerry Pullen 2011 Ford Mustang 89.514 84.982 84.345 83.170 81.614 &nbsp | 81.614 | (6.583)
6 FS 4 | Markus Kruesi 2019 Mercedes-Benz c43 96.979 93.865 94.574 91.103 89.336 &nbsp | 89.336 | (7.722)
1 GS| 9| Thomas Simon 2014 Ford Focus ST 68.892 [69.001(1) |68.612(1)|69.610(1)|67.149 |&nbsp |67.149

2 GS| 16| Jonathan Dove 2017 Volkswagen GTI 73.408 69.844 70.339 69.727 DNF &nbsp | 69.727 | (2.578)
3 GS | 272 | Tyler Richardson 2007 Mercedes-Benz C230 Sport 75.928 75.582 DNF 75.625 78.952(2) | &nbsp | 75.582 | (5.855)
4 GS| 77| (L)Taylor Smith 2006 Ford Mustang 90.515  |90.581 85.815(1) | 88.467(2) | 84.162 | &nbsp | 84.162 | (8.580)

HS - H Street - Entries:3 Trophies:1

1 HS| 73| Joshua Thorson 2018 Honda Civic sport hatchbac 76.591 71.654 70.979 76.313(2) | 73.044(2) | &nbsp | 70.979

2 HS| 74 |Giancarlo Fruzzetti |2018 Fiat Abarth 500 76.256(1) | 78.244 78.292 74.758 74.118 &nbsp | 74.118 | (3.139)
3 HS| 23| Chris Williams 2007 Honda Fit 76.256(1) | 75.448 76.581(1) | DNF 74.455(1) | &nbsp | 74.455 | (0.337)
STS - Street Touring Sport - Entries:4 Trophies:2 Total Diff




1 STS

66 | Eladio Flores
81 | Aidan McCloy
11 | Ewan Parra

111 | Jack Rader

2006 Scion tC
1991 Mazda Miata
1990 Honda Crx
1990 Honda Crx

79.176
70.791
77.616
86.161

3
1
1
1

~ XA~ =
vl BRal Rl )

76.507(2)
74.894(3)
71.714
79.366

70.052(1)
70.338(1)
DNF
77.201

67.483
73.379(3)
72.317(1)
78.802

68.546(1)
68.821(1)
70.053
76.151

&nbsp
&nbsp
&nbsp
&nbsp

67.483
68.821
70.053
76.151

9| (L)Allison Smith
85 | Vince Ward

77 | Logan Driggers

111 Carl Allen

11 | Svetlin Gueorguiev
185 | Roger Ward

90 | (L)Rebekah Sightler

2015 Subaru BRZ

2020 Volkswagen Gti
2013 Honda Civic si sedan
2017 Volkswagen GTI
2013 Scion FRS

2020 Volkswagen Gti
2015 Subaru BRZ

71.235(1)
73.781(3)
72.974
90.908
84.443
DNF
94.625

75.024(3)
69.455(2)
73.777(1)
82.636(3)
81.023
DNF

87.292

68.803
71.408(1)
71.753(1)
74.219
77.271
83.645
86.501(1)

68.364
73.128(3)
71.716(1)
72.215
77.081
80.478
87.080(2)

71.038
72.068
74.911
72.116
75.408
82.934(3)
80.587(1)

1
2
2
1
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&nbsp
&nbsp
&nbsp
&nbsp
&nbsp
&nbsp
&nbsp

68.364
69.455
71.716
72.116
75.408
80.478
80.587

31 | Aaron Roth
11 | Mitchell Poalillo
54 | John Rhoden

81 | Dimitar Terziyski
8 [ Marcus Lo

18 | Rafael Shimov
72 | Pietro Campelli

115
74 | Adam McCombs
15 | (L)Amanda Jansch

Not Megan Cela

2007 Mazda Miata

2002 Honda S2000
1999 BMW Z3 2.3

1999 Mazda Miata

2002 Mazda Miata

2004 BMW z4

2013 Mazda MX-5 Miata
2005 Mazda Miata

1996 Mazda Miata

1996 Mazda Miata

67.368
63.740
71.586
72.458
69.712
69.582
80.533(4)
76.135
DNF
80.569

65.373
65.917(1)
68.619
71.604
69.656
69.491(1)
75.617(2)
75.627(2)
75.284
80.570(1)

RRN
63.376
68.771
69.432
68.961
71.343(2)
73.199(1)
73.564(1)
74.240
77.686

63.761
64.364(1)
DNF
68.905
69.771(1)
70.923(1)
71.793
74.104(1)
DNF
81.499(2)

63.372
&nbsp
&nbsp
&nbsp
&nbsp
&nbsp
&nbsp
&nbsp
&nbsp
&nbsp

63.372
63.376 | (0.004)
68.619 | (5.243)
68.905 | (0.286)
68.961 | (0.056)
69.491 | (0.530)
71.793 | (2.302)
73.564 | (1.771)
74.240 | (0.676)
77.686 | (3.446)

2 STS
3 STS
4 STS
1 STX
2 STX
3 STX
4 STX
5 STX
6 STX
7 STX
1 STR
2 STR
3 STR
4 STR
5 STR
6 STR
7 STR
8 STR
9 STR
10| STR
1 STU
2 STU
3 STU
4 STU
5 STU

11 | Jared Rowland

13 | Michael Tepley
69 | Santiago Gonzalez
1| (L)Tracy Molloy
23 | Parker Fisher

2007 BMW 335i

2002 Porsche 911
2017 Subaru WRX STI
2016 Mini Cooper S
2006 Subaru Forester

ASP - A Street Prepared - Entries:1 Trophies:1

70.719(1)
68.409
75.302
75.855
83.221(1)

71.952(2)
70.396(1)
71.577
74.066
82.602(1)

71.564(2)
67.495
69.596
72.642
RRN

66.534
67.113
72.370(1)
71.604
DNF

&nbsp
&nbsp
&nbsp
&nbsp
75.336

66.534
67.113 | (0.579)
69.596 | (2.483)
71.604 | (2.008)
75.336 | (3.732)

Total Diff

1 ASP

1 BSP

12 | Derek Argetsinger

22 | Lukas Andrasunas

2020 Toyota GR Supra

2003 Nissan 350z

CSP - C Street Prepared - Entries:1 Trophies:1

1 CsP

23 | Patrick Hagains

2015 Subaru BRZ

ESP - E Street Prepared - Entries:1 Trophies:1

1 ESP

14 | Kristopher Mahon

2008 Infiniti G37S

FSP - F Street Prepared - Entries:1 Trophies:1

79.599

72.726(1)
Times

62.681

72.985(1)

DNF

68.047(3)

75.333(2)

67.615

67.014

61.691

69.456

74.816(2) | &nbsp | 69.456

BSP - B Street Prepared - Entries:1 Trophies:1

Total Diff

67.578(1) | 72.577(4) | &nbsp |67.578

Total Diff

70.627(3) | 69.993(2) [ &nbsp | 67.014

Total Diff

63.619(1) | 64.114(1) | &nbsp |61.691

1| FSP

56 | Daniel Dodson

1997 Honda Civic

SM - Street Modified - Entries:3 Trophies:1

75.615

73.862

73.360

73.604(1)

73.416

&nbsp

1 SM

19 | Kyle Jansch

2 SM | 420 | Brandon Bowden

3 SM

123 | John Albanese

2002 Subaru Forester
2001 BMW 330Ci
2008 BMW 335i

SMF - Street Modified FWD - Entries:1 Trophies:1

69.427
73.409
DNF

68.289(1)
72.206
77.501

70.692(2)
72.090
77.180(1)

65.575
73.514(2)
DNF

66.741(1)
73.358(2)
73.409

&nbsp
&nbsp
&nbsp

Total | Diff
73.360
65.575
72.090 | (6.515)
73.409 | (1.319)

1 SMF

77 | Nathan Kunz

2016 Ford Focus st

KM - Kart Formula 125 - Entries:1 Trophies:1

68.669

66.914

69.038(1)

DNF

&nbsp

&nbsp

66.914

1 KM

6 | Don Bruner Jr

2019 GFC GT14

CAMT - Classic American Muscle T - Entries:1 Trophies:1

56.373

DNF

&nbsp

&nbsp

&nbsp

&nbsp

56.373

1 | CAMT

41 | Kenneth Howell

1990 Ford Mustang

CAMC - Classic American Muscle C - Entries:10 Trophies:4

71.005(1)

70.565(2)

68.794(1)

72.102(3)

65.533

&nbsp

65.533

-

CAMC
CAMC
CAMC
CAMC

ArlWN

11 | Eric Siegenthaler

13 | Eric Norman
24 | Collin Rogers

98 | Spencer Grimes

2018 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE
2016 Ford Mustang

2018 Ford Mustang Ecoboost
2017 Ford Mustang ecoboost

63.575
72.714

74.270(1)
71.250(1)

64.411(1)
DNF

74.155(2)
73.539(1)

66.306(1)
70.096
68.856
DNF

67.486(1)
68.829
71.012(1)
70.991

65.004
75.589(4)
69.407
70.941

&nbsp
&nbsp
&nbsp
&nbsp

63.575
68.829 | (5.254)
68.856 | (0.027)
70.941 | (2.085)



5 | CAMC| 71| Cameron Lutz 2010 Ford Mustang 80.168(2) | 75.026(1) |71.009 71.250(1) | 72.973(2) | &nbsp | 71.009 | (0.068)
6 | CAMC| 28 |Luke Wilson 2019 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 75.116 | 75.419(1) |71.848 77.289(3) | 73.962(1) | &nbsp | 71.848 | (0.839)
7 | CAMC | 32|Michael Kutemeyer |2012 Ford Mustang Boss302 73.660(1) | 76.288(1) |71.876 |76.011(2)|73.682(1)|&nbsp |71.876 | (0.028)
8 | CAMC| 7 |Lateef Gittens 2010 Ford Mustang gt 77.140 | 74.361 73.893(1) | 76.231(2) | 74.423(1) | &nbsp |73.893 | (2.017)
9 | CAMC| 17| (L)Amy Siegenthaler | 2018 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 81.193 78.919 74.969 78.946(3) | 74.981 &nbsp | 74.969 | (1.076)
10 | CAMC | 93| Chris Acosta 2019 Ford Mustang GT DNF DNF 84.046 83.031(2) | 76.511 &nbsp | 76.511 | (1.542)

MS - Classic

Entries:5 Trophies:2

American Muscle S -

61.531

60.461

65.521

CAMS | 13| Joshua Sightler 2002 Chevrolet Red Rocket 63.192(1) |RRN (3)|59.815 | 59.815
2 | CAMS | 88|Jon Nwanagu 2017 Chevrolet Grandsport DNF 62.104 66.564(3) | 60.430 61.833(1) | &nbsp |60.430 | (0.615)
3 | CAMS | 163 | Kenny Lee 2003 Chevrolet Happy Ending Z06 | 61.545 | 60.763 61.017 [61.797 |62.067 |&nbsp |60.763 |(0.333)
4 | CAMS| 63| Philip Lee 2021 Chevrolet Corvette 64.516(1) | 63.844(2) |63.485(1)|61.226 |61.100 |&nbsp |61.100 | (0.337)
5 | CAMS| 3/|Dustin Sightler 2002 Chevrolet Red Rocket 63.805 |64.428(1) |65.786(2)|61.583 |64.210 |&nbsp |61.583 |(0.483)
XSB - Xtreme Street B - Entries:3 Trophies:1 i
1 XSB| 9|Nish Patel DNF 64.164 63.896 |DNF 64.005 | &nbsp |63.896
XSB| 16| Marty Bull 2019 GFC GT14 66.733(1) | DNF 67.130 [65.955 [67.290(1) | &nbsp | 65.955 | (2.059)
XSB| 19| Matthew Socienski | 2004 Mazda Miata 66.733(1) | 73.724(1) |71.138 |70.895(1)|69.860 |&nbsp |66.733 |(0.778)
Top Times Of Day Time Class | # Driver
Raw time 56.373 KM Don Bruner Jr
Pax 49.866 BS|2 Donald Lowe
Street 60.696 SS |67 | Craig Tomeo
Street Touring 63.372 STR |31 | Aaron Roth
Street Prepared 61.691 ESP |14 | Kristopher Mahon
Modified 56.373 KM | 6 Don Bruner Jr
*** Bumping Pax Control is active - Bumped classes are auto-paxed
PAX TIME RESULTS
Pax Pos. | Pos. | Class| #|Driver Car Time |Index |Pax Time | Diff. | From 1st
1 BS 2 | Donald Lowe 2018 Bitchin Camaro 1LE 61.261|0.814 | 49.866 |0.000| 0.000
2 CAMS | 13| Joshua Sightler 2002 Chevrolet Red Rocket 59.815| 0.835 49.946|0.079| 0.079
3 SS| 67| Craig Tomeo 2016 Porsche Cayman GT4 60.696 | 0.823 49.953|0.007 | 0.086
4 AS | 152 | Justin Dantis 2003 Chevrolet Z5 206 60.936 | 0.821 50.028 |0.076 | 0.162
5 CAMS | 88 |Jon Nwanagu 2017 Chevrolet Grandsport 60.430 | 0.835 50.459|0.431| 0.593
6 AS| 52 |Jozsef Nemes 2003 Chevrolet Corvette 61.678 | 0.821 50.638|0.179 | 0.771
7 CAMS | 163 | Kenny Lee 2003 Chevrolet Happy Ending Z06 60.763 | 0.835 50.737(0.099 | 0.871
8 CAMS | 63| Philip Lee 2021 Chevrolet Corvette 61.100 | 0.835 51.019/0.281| 1.152
9 CS| 33| (L)Laura Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 63.180 | 0.809 51.113/0.094 | 1.246
10 CAMS | 3| Dustin Sightler 2002 Chevrolet Red Rocket 61.583 | 0.835 51.422/0.309| 1.555
11 ES| 51| Dustin Culbreth 1998 BMW Z3 64.874 | 0.793 51.445/0.023 | 1.579
12 ESP | 14 |Kristopher Mahon 2008 Infiniti G37S 61.691| 0.839 51.759(0.314 | 1.892
13 ES| 84| Chi(Oscar) Kwong [2001 Mazda Miata 65.481| 0.793 51.926|0.168 | 2.060
14 CAMC | 11| Eric Siegenthaler 2018 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 63.575|0.818 52.004 | 0.078 | 2.138
15 CS| 39| Don Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 64.616 | 0.809 52.27410.270 | 2.408
16 STR| 31 |Aaron Roth 2007 Mazda Miata 63.372| 0.827 52.409|0.134 | 2.542
17 STR| 11| Mitchell Poalillo 2002 Honda S2000 63.376 | 0.827 52.412{0.003 | 2.545
18 KM| 6 |Don Bruner Jr 2019 GFC GT14 56.373 | 0.930 52.427|0.015| 2.560
19 GS| 9|Thomas Simon 2014 Ford Focus ST 67.149| 0.794 53.3160.889 | 3.450




20 CAMT | 41| Kenneth Howell 1990 Ford Mustang 65.533| 0.817 53.540|0.224| 3.674
21 CS| 72|Lee Long 2017 Fiat 124 Spider Abarth 67.301| 0.809 54.447|0.906 | 4.580
22 STS| 66 |Eladio Flores 2006 Scion tC 67.483| 0.811 54.729|0.282 | 4.862
23 SS | 777 | Yanchong Zhang 2021 Chevrolet Corvette 66.521| 0.823 54.747|0.018 | 4.880
24 XSB| 9|Nish Patel 63.896 | 0.858 54.823|0.076 | 4.956
25 SS| 77| Tobias Eisentrager | 2020 Tesla Model 3 66.817 | 0.823 54.990|0.168 | 5.124
26 STU| 11 |Jared Rowland 2007 BMW 335i 66.534 | 0.828 55.090|0.100 | 5.224
27 GS| 16| Jonathan Dove 2017 Volkswagen GTI 69.727 | 0.794 55.363|0.273 | 5.497
28 HS| 73|Joshua Thorson 2018 Honda Civic sport hatchbac 70.9790.782 55.506 | 0.142| 5.639
29 FS| 10|Grey H Minshew 2013 BMW M3 68.894 | 0.806 55.529|0.023 | 5.662
30 STU| 13 |Michael Tepley 2002 Porsche 911 67.113| 0.828 55.570|0.041| 5.703
31 CS| 97| Willard (Bill) Hoyle | 2002 Honda S2000 68.826 | 0.809 55.680|0.111| 5.814
32 STX| 9] (L)Allison Smith 2015 Subaru BRZ 68.364 | 0.816 55.785|0.105| 5.919
33 STS| 81| Aidan McCloy 1991 Mazda Miata 68.821 0.811 55.814|0.029 | 5.947
34 SM| 19| Kyle Jansch 2002 Subaru Forester 65.575| 0.856 56.132|0.318 | 6.266
35 SMF | 77| Nathan Kunz 2016 Ford Focus st 66.914 | 0.841 56.275|0.142| 6.408
36 CAMC | 13| Eric Norman 2016 Ford Mustang 68.829| 0.818 56.302|0.027 | 6.436
37 CAMC | 24| Collin Rogers 2018 Ford Mustang Ecoboost 68.856 | 0.818 56.324(0.022 | 6.458
38 XSB| 16| Marty Bull 2019 GFC GT14 65.955 | 0.858 56.589|0.265| 6.723
39 STX| 85| Vince Ward 2020 Volkswagen Gti 69.455| 0.816 56.675|0.086 | 6.809
40 STR| 54 |John Rhoden 1999 BMW Z3 2.3 68.619| 0.827 56.748|0.073 | 6.881
41 BS| 43| Ryan Josey 2017 BMW M2 69.758 | 0.814 56.783|0.035| 6.917
42 STS| 11|Ewan Parra 1990 Honda Crx 70.053 | 0.811 56.813|0.030 | 6.947
43 STR| 81 | Dimitar Terziyski 1999 Mazda Miata 68.905 | 0.827 56.984(0.171| 7.118
44 STR| 8|Marcus Lo 2002 Mazda Miata 68.961 | 0.827 57.031|0.046 | 7.164
45 XSB| 19| Matthew Socienski | 2004 Mazda Miata 66.733| 0.858 57.257|0.226 | 7.390
46 STR| 18 |Rafael Shimov 2004 BMW z4 69.491| 0.827 57.469|0.212| 7.603
47 DS 4 | Christian Moorcroft | 2003 Infiniti G35 71.222|0.807 57.476|0.007 | 7.610
48 SS| 8| (L)Connie Register |2019 Chevrolet Z06 Corvette 69.926 | 0.823 57.549(0.073| 7.683
49 BSP| 22|Lukas Andrasunas |2003 Nissan 350z 67.578| 0.852 57.576|0.027| 7.710
50 STU| 69| Santiago Gonzalez |2017 Subaru WRX STI 69.596 | 0.828 57.625(0.049 | 7.759
51 HS| 74 |Giancarlo Fruzzetti | 2018 Fiat Abarth 500 74.118|0.782 57.960|0.335| 8.094
52 CSP| 23| Patrick Hagains 2015 Subaru BRZ 67.014 | 0.865 57.967|0.007 | 8.101
53 DS| 69|Mike B 2021 Honda Civic 71.878| 0.807 58.006|0.038| 8.139
54 CAMC | 98| Spencer Grimes 2017 Ford Mustang ecoboost 70.941/0.818 58.030{0.024 | 8.163
55 CAMC | 71| Cameron Lutz 2010 Ford Mustang 71.009 | 0.818 58.085(0.056 | 8.219
56 HS| 23| Chris Williams 2007 Honda Fit 74.455|0.782 58.224|0.138 | 8.357
57 STX| 77 |Logan Driggers 2013 Honda Civic si sedan 71.716 | 0.816 58.520(0.296 | 8.654
58 FS| 7| William Stoddard 2011 Chevrolet Camaro 72.669 | 0.806 58.571|0.051| 8.705
59 CAMC | 28| Luke Wilson 2019 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 71.8480.818 58.772|0.200 | 8.905
60 CAMC | 32| Michael Kutemeyer |2012 Ford Mustang Boss302 71.876|0.818 58.795(0.023 | 8.928
61 FS|117 | Josh Smith 2005 Chrysler Crossfire 72.970 | 0.806 58.814|0.019| 8.947
62 STX | 111 Carl Allen 2017 Volkswagen GTI 72.116| 0.816 58.8470.033| 8.980
63 ASP | 12| Derek Argetsinger | 2020 Toyota GR Supra 69.456 | 0.849 58.968|0.121 | 9.102
64 STU| 1|(L)Tracy Molloy 2016 Mini Cooper S 71.604 | 0.828 59.288|0.320 | 9.422
65 STR| 72| Pietro Campelli 2013 Mazda MX-5 Miata 71.793| 0.827 59.373|0.085| 9.506
66 GS | 272 | Tyler Richardson 2007 Mercedes-Benz C230 Sport 75.582 | 0.794 60.012|0.639 | 10.146
67 CS| 98| (L)June Hoyle 2002 Honda S2000 74.646 | 0.809 60.3890.377 | 10.522
68 CAMC | 7| Lateef Gittens 2010 Ford Mustang gt 73.893| 0.818 60.444|0.056 | 10.578
69 FS| 17 | Matthew Smith 2005 Chrysler Crossfire 75.031| 0.806 60.475|0.031| 10.609
70 FSP | 56 | Daniel Dodson 1997 Honda Civic 73.360 | 0.825 60.522|0.047 | 10.656
71 STR | 115 | Not Megan Cela 2005 Mazda Miata 73.564 | 0.827 60.837|0.315| 10.971
72 SS| 7|Carl Elder 2017 Chevrolet Corvette Grand Sport | 73.936 | 0.823 60.849|0.012| 10.983
73 CAMC | 17| (L)Amy Siegenthaler | 2018 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 74.969| 0.818 61.325/0.475| 11.458




74 STR| 74 |Adam McCombs 1996 Mazda Miata 74.240| 0.827 61.3960.072| 11.530
75 STX| 11| Svetlin Gueorguiev |2013 Scion FRS 75.408 | 0.816 61.533/0.136| 11.666
76 SM | 420 | Brandon Bowden 2001 BMW 330Ci 72.090 | 0.856 61.709|0.176 | 11.843
77 STS | 111 | Jack Rader 1990 Honda Crx 76.151| 0.811 61.7580.049 | 11.892
78 ES| 5| Tommy Culbreth 1998 BMW Z3 77.889|0.793 61.7660.008 | 11.900
79 CS | 906 | Quincy Schultz 1998 BMW Z3 76.562 | 0.809 61.9390.173| 12.072
80 STU| 23| Parker Fisher 2006 Subaru Forester 75.336 | 0.828 62.3780.440 | 12.512
81 CAMC | 93| Chris Acosta 2019 Ford Mustang GT 76.511 0.818 62.586|0.208 | 12.720
82 SM | 123 | John Albanese 2008 BMW 335i 73.409 | 0.856 62.8380.252 | 12.972
83 CS| 11|Nicholas Stacy 1998 BMW Z3 79.020 | 0.809 63.927|1.089 | 14.061
84 STR| 15| (L)Amanda Jansch | 1996 Mazda Miata 77.686 | 0.827 64.246 | 0.319 | 14.380
85 STX| 185 | Roger Ward 2020 Volkswagen Gti 80.478|0.816 65.670|1.424 | 15.804
86 STX| 90| (L)Rebekah Sightler | 2015 Subaru BRZ 80.587 | 0.816 65.7590.089 | 15.893
87 FS| 67 |Jerry Pullen 2011 Ford Mustang 81.614 | 0.806 65.7810.022 | 15.914
88 GS| 77| (L)Taylor Smith 2006 Ford Mustang 84.162| 0.794 66.825|1.044 | 16.958
89 CS| 55| Perry Allmond 2007 Mazda Miata 82.824 | 0.809 67.005/0.180| 17.138
90 CS| 1|David Campbell 1998 BMW Z3 85.364 | 0.809 69.0592.055| 19.193
91 FS| 4 |Markus Kruesi 2019 Mercedes-Benz c43 89.336 | 0.806 72.005|2.945| 22.138

Raw Pos.

Pos.

Class

# | Driver

RAW TIME RESULTS

Raw Time

Diff.

1 KM| 6| Don Bruner Jr 2019 GFC GT14 56.373(0.000|  0.000

2 | CAMS | 13 | Joshua Sightler |2002 Chevrolet Red Rocket | 59.815 | 3.442 | 3.442 |
3 | CAMSl 88 |Jon Nwanagu |2017 Chevrolet Grandsport | 60.430| 0.615| 4.057|
4 | SS | 67 | Craig Tomeo |2016 Porsche Cayman GT4 | 60.696 | 0.266 | 4.323 |
5 | CAMS | 163 | Kenny Lee | 2003 Chevrolet Happy Ending Z06 | 60.763 | 0.067 | 4.390 |
6 | As|152|Justin Dantis | 2003 Chevrolet Z5 206 | 60.936[0.173|  4.563]
7 | CAMS | 63 | Philip Lee | 2021 Chevrolet Corvette | 61.100 | 0.164 | 4.727 |
8 | BS| 2|Donald Lowe | 2018 Bitchin Camaro 1LE | 61.261(0.161|  4.888
9 | CAMS | 3 | Dustin Sightler |2002 Chevrolet Red Rocket | 61.583 | 0.322 | 5.210 |
10 | AS| 52|Jozsef Nemes | 2003 Chevrolet Corvette | 61.678(0095 5305
11 | ESP | 14 | Kristopher Mahon |2008 Infiniti G37S | 61.691 | 0.013 | 5318 |
12 | cs | 33 | (L)Laura Johnson |2003 Honda S2000 | 63.180 | 1.489 | 6.807 |
13 | STR| 31|Aaron Roth 2007 Mazda Miata | 633720192  6.999]
14 | STR| 11|Mitchell Poalilo | 2002 Honda $2000 | 63.376[0.004|  7.003]
15 | CAMC | 11 | Eric Siegenthaler |2018 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE | 63.575 | 0.199 | 7.202 |
16 | XSB| 9|Nish Patel | | 63896(0321| 7.523]
17 | Cs| 39|Don Johnson | 2003 Honda S2000 | 64616(0720|  8.243
18 | ES| 51|Dustin Culbreth | 1998 BMW Z3 | 64.874(0258| 8501 |
19 | ES | 84 |Chi (Oscar) Kwong |2oo1 Mazda Miata | 65.481 | 0.607 | 9.108 |
20 | CAMT| 41 |Kenneth Howell | 1990 Ford Mustang | 65.533 | 0.052| 9.160|
21 | SM | 19 | Kyle Jansch |2002 Subaru Forester | 65.575 | 0.042 | 9.202 |
22 | XSB | 16 | Marty Bull |2o19 GFC GT14 | 65.955 | 0.380 | 9.582 |




23 | Ss | 777 | Yanchong Zhang | 2021 Chevrolet Corvette | 66.521 | 0.566 | 10.148 |
24 | STU| 11| Jared Rowland | 2007 BMW 335i | 66.534(0013| 10.161 |
25 | XSB| 19|Matthew Socienski | 2004 Mazda Miata | 66.733/0.199| 10.360|
26 | ss | 77 |Tobias Eisentrager |2020 Tesla Model 3 | 66.817 | 0.084 | 10.444 |
27 | SMF| 77|Nathan Kunz | 2016 Ford Focus st | 66.914(0097| 10.541 |
28 | csP | 23 | Patrick Hagains |2015 Subaru BRZ | 67.014 | 0.100 | 10.641 |
29 | STU | 13 | Michael Tepley |2002 Porsche 911 | 67.113 | 0.099 | 10.740 |
30 | GS| 9|ThomasSimon  |2014 Ford Focus ST | 67.149/0036| 10.776 |
31 | cs | 72 | Lee Long |2o17 Fiat 124 Spider Abarth | 67.301 | 0.152 | 10.928 |
32 | STS| 66| Eladio Flores | 2006 Scion tC | 67.483(0.182| 11.110]
33 | BSP| 22|Lukas Andrasunas | 2003 Nissan 350z | 675780095 11.205]
34 | STX| 9 | (L)Allison Smith |2015 Subaru BRZ | 68.364 | 0.786 | 11.991 |
35 | STR| 54|John Rhoden | 1999 BMW 23 2.3 | 68.619(0.255| 12.246 |
36 | STS| 81 |Aidan McCloy | 1991 Mazda Miata | 68.821 | 0.202| 12.448|
37 | cs | 97 | Willard (Bill) Hoyle |2002 Honda S2000 | 68.826 | 0.005 | 12.453 |
38 | CAMC | 13 | Eric Norman |2016 Ford Mustang | 68.829 | 0.003 | 12.456 |
39 | CAMC | 24 | Collin Rogers |2o1s Ford Mustang Ecoboost | 68.856 | 0.027 | 12.483 |
40 | FS | 10 | Grey H Minshew |2o13 BMW M3 | 68.894 | 0.038 | 12.521 |
41 | STR| 81 |Dimitar Terziyski | 1999 Mazda Miata | 68.905 | 0.011 | 12.532 |
42 | STR| 8|MarcusLo | 2002 Mazda Miata | 68.961/0056| 12.588]
43 | STX | 85 |Vince Ward |2020 Volkswagen Gti | 69.455 | 0.494 | 13.082 |
44 | ASP | 12 | Derek Argetsinger |2ozo Toyota GR Supra | 69.456 | 0.001 | 13.083 |
45 | STR| 18|Rafael Shimov | 2004 BMW 24 | 69.491(0.035 13.118|
46 | STU | 69 | Santiago Gonzalez |2o17 Subaru WRX STI | 69.596 | 0.105 | 13.223 |
47 | GS | 16 | Jonathan Dove |2o17 Volkswagen GTI | 69.727 | 0.131 | 13.354 |
48 | BS | 43 | Ryan Josey |2017 BMW M2 | 69.758 | 0.031 | 13.385 |
49 | ss | 8 | (L)Connie Register |2019 Chevrolet Z06 Corvette | 69.926 | 0.168 | 13.553 |
50 | sTS| 11|Ewan Parra | 1990 Honda Crx | 70053[0.127| 13.680|
51 | CAMC | 98 |Spencer Grimes |2017 Ford Mustang ecoboost | 70.941 | 0.888 | 14.568 |
52 | HS | 73 | Joshua Thorson |2018 Honda Civic sport hatchbac | 70.979 | 0.038 | 14.606 |
53 |CAMC| 71 |Cameron Lutz |2010 Ford Mustang | 71.009 | 0.030 | 14.636|
54 | Ds| 4|Christian Moorcroft | 2003 Infiniti G35 | 71.222(0213| 14.849 |
55 | STU | 1 |(L)Tracy Molloy |2016 Mini Cooper S | 71.604 | 0.382 | 15.231 |
56 | STX | 77 | Logan Driggers |2013 Honda Civic si sedan | 71.716 | 0.112 | 15.343 |
57 | STR | 72 | Pietro Campelli |2013 Mazda MX-5 Miata | 71.793 | 0.077 | 15.420 |
58 | CAMC | 28 Luke Wilson |2019 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE | 71.848|0.085| 15475
59 |CAMC | 32 | Michael Kutemeyer |2012 Ford Mustang Boss302 | 71.876 | 0.028 | 15.503|
60 | Ds| 69|MikeB |2021 Honda Civic | 71.878/0.002| 15.505 |
61 | SM|420 |Brandon Bowden  |2001 BMW 330Ci | 72000 |0212| 15717



62 | STX | 11 | Carl Allen | 2017 Volkswagen GTI | 72.116 | 0.026 | 15.743 |
63 | Fs| 7|wiliam Stoddard 2011 Chevrolet Camaro | 72.669]0.553| 16.296|
64 | FS | 117 |Josh Smith | 2005 Chrysler Crossfire | 72.970 | 0.301 | 16.597 |
65 | FSP| 56| Daniel Dodson | 1997 Honda Civic | 73.360(0390| 16.987 |
66 | SM|123|John Albanese | 2008 BMW 335i | 73400(0049| 17.036 |
67 | STR| 115 | Not Megan Cela |2005 Mazda Miata | 73.564 | 0.155 | 17.191 |
68 | CAMC | 7 | Lateef Gittens |2o1o Ford Mustang gt | 73.893 | 0.329 | 17.520 |
69 | Ss | 7 | Carl Elder |2o17 Chevrolet Corvette Grand Sport | 73.936 | 0.043 | 17.563 |
70 | HS| 74|Giancarlo Fruzzetti |2018 Fiat Abarth 500 | 74118[0.182| 17.745]
71 | STR| 74|Adam McCombs | 1996 Mazda Miata | 74240[0.122| 17.867 |
72 | HS| 23|Chris Williams | 2007 Honda Fit | 74.455|0215| 18.082|
73 | cs | 98 | (L)June Hoyle |2002 Honda S2000 | 74.646 | 0.191 | 18.273 |
74 | CAMC | 17 | (L)Amy Siegenthaler |2018 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE | 74.969 | 0.323 | 18.596 |
75 | FS | 17 | Matthew Smith |2005 Chrysler Crossfire | 75.031 | 0.062 | 18.658 |
76 | STU| 23|Parker Fisher | 2006 Subaru Forester | 75.336(0305| 18.963|
77 | STX| 1 |Svetlin Gueorguiev |2o13 Scion FRS | 75.408 | o.o72| 19.035|
78 | GS | 272 |Ty|er Richardson |2oo7 Mercedes-Benz C230 Sport | 75.582 | 0.174 | 19.209 |
79 | STS|[111]Jack Rader | 1990 Honda Crx | 76.151]0569| 19.778]
80 | CAMC | 93 |Chris Acosta |2o19 Ford Mustang GT | 76.511 | 0.360 | 20.138 |
81 | cs | 906 | Quincy Schultz | 1998 BMW Z3 | 76.562 | 0.051 | 20.189 |
82 | STR | 15 | (L)Amanda Jansch | 1996 Mazda Miata | 77.686 | 1.124 | 21.313 |
83 | ES | 5 |Tommy Culbreth | 1998 BMW Z3 | 77.889 | 0.203 | 21.516 |
84 | cs | 1 | Nicholas Stacy | 1998 BMW Z3 | 79.020 | 1.131 | 22.647 |
85 | STX | 185 | Roger Ward |2020 Volkswagen Gti | 80.478 | 1.458 | 24.105 |
86 | STX| 90 |(L)Rebekah Sightler |2015 Subaru BRZ | 80.587 | 0.109| 24.214|
87 | FS| 67 |Jerry Pullen |2011 Ford Mustang | 81.614| 1.027| 25.241 |
88 | cs | 55 | Perry Allmond |2007 Mazda Miata | 82.824 | 1.210 | 26.451 |
89 | GS | 77 | (L)Taylor Smith |2ooe Ford Mustang | 84.162 | 1.338 | 27.789|
90 | cs | 1 | David Campbell | 1998 BMW Z3 | 85.364 | 1.202 | 28.991 |
91 | Fs| 4|Markus Kruesi | 2019 Mercedes-Benz c43 | 89.336(3.972| 32.963|
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